
 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Valentines Film Night Wednesday 9th February  

We will be holding a Valentines film night on 

Wednesday 9th February for KS1 and KS2. The 

films showing will be onward and inside out. 

Children will go straight to the classrooms at 

the end of the day to watch the films and will need picking up at 

5:30pm. The cost is £5 per child and this includes a hot dog, popcorn 

and a drink. We have limited numbers due to health and safety so can 

only have 30 KS1 and 30 KS2 children attending this therefore this will 

be first come first served basis. Please pay by cash at the school office.  

 

World Book Day    

We will be taking part in World Book Day on 

Thursday 3rd March. Children can come to 

school dressed as their favourite book character. 

 

Food Bank Vouchers 

The last couple of years have been very difficult for lots of people both 

emotionally and financially and we understand that some families are 

struggling due to this. If you feel that you need some help we have 

some food bank vouchers that we can give to anyone struggling to feed 

their family. If you feel this would help your family please come into the 

school office where we can issue one of the vouchers for you. 
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Year 3 Chelmsford Museum Trip 

The children all had a lovely time on Tuesday at the Chelmsford 

Museum. They enjoyed cave painting, drawing and acting like 

archaeologists. They were all well behaved and thoroughly enjoyed the 

coach trip there and back. Please see below for some lovely pictures of 

the children happily enjoying all the tasks they took part in. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Menu W/C 7th February 2022  

Week 3 

Holiday Dates 2021-2022 

NON PUPIL DAYS                                                       

Friday 11th Feb 2022 

Friday 27th May 2022 

Friday 1st July 2022 

 

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Pupils finish: Thur 10th Feb 

Pupils Return: Mon 21st Feb 

EASTER BREAK 

Pupils finish: Fri 1st Apr 

Pupils return: Tues 19th Apr 

MAY HALF TERM 

Pupils finish: Thurs 26th May 

Pupils return: Mon 6th June 

SUMMER HOLS 

Pupils finish Thurs 21st July 



 

 


